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Review of the Deep Sca Fishing Peticy

443, DR. Y. LAKSHMI PRASAD:
Will the Minister of FOOD PROCES-
NG INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the action taken on the Maurari
Committee Report to review the deep-sea
fishing policy;

(b) whether there is any proposal to
announce new deep sea fishing policy;
ang

(c) if 50, the details thercof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE <& THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING
INDUSTRIES (SHRi1 DiLiP XUMAR
KAY): (a) to {&} Action has beea inite
ated at in‘er-Ministenia! level 1o examine
the recommmendations of the Review
Coromittee on Deep Sea Fishing Peolicy.

Amenities i tht Gorornment Colony of
Sector 6, B K. Puras

dg4 STTRI RAJ MATH S{erCr: Wil
the PRIMT MINISTER be picased o
refer to answer to Unstarred Question
No. 3i4 given in the Rajya Sabha on the
29th February, 1996 and state:

(a) the details of the revised scale of
amenities being provided by the enquiry
office of the Government colony of Sec-
tor 6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi; and

(b) the details of the work done since
the last vwo years, both in electrical and
dvil wings, by the said enquiry office?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN AFFAIRS
AND EMPLOYMENT (DR. U. VEN-
KATESWARLU): (a) and (b} The infor-
mation is being coltected and will be mid
on the Table of the Sabha.

Exhibition on Rural Housiag

445, DR, SHRERIXANT RAMCHAND-
Ra ACHEAR:
SHRIMATI BASANTI SARMA:

Wiil the Minisier of RURAL AREAS
AND SMPLOVMENT be pleased teo
sate:

{a) whether the Exhibition on rural
housing orgenised by tae Winistry of
Rural Areas and Employment in Pragati
AMaiden recently was a success and if so,
0 wihat extent;

(b) the number of persons and organ-
isations who visited and benefited from
it;

(c) whether any novel suggestions on
the subject were received; and

(d) if so, the steps taken to implement
the same?



